

MHAU130000132009



ORDER BELOW EXH.137 IN R.C.S. No. 147/2010

(Kusum Vs. MCA)

1. Plaintiff has filed this application for production of documents.
2. Defendant has given say that suitable order be passed.
3. Plaintiff and her counsel absent when called repeatedly. I heard learned counsel for defendant. Hence case was proceeded without argument by plaintiff.
4. I perused this application and say submitted. I consider that in the interest of justice, it is necessary to allow production of documents. Therefore, I pass this order.

ORDER

1. This application is hereby allowed.
2. Documents filed by plaintiff be taken on record.

Date :- 19.10.2022

(Smt. S.N. Morwale)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : S.V. Kondekar, Stenographer (Grade-I)
Court : C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad.
Date : 19.10.2022
Order signed by the
presiding officer on : 19.10.2022
Order uploaded on : 19.10.2022