

MHAU130000132009



R.C.S./1400147/2010

**Kusum Sirish Jaikar Vs. Municipal Corporation, Aurangabad**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 168**

1. Present application is made by plaintiff for permission to produce document. Read the application and reply of defendant. Heard.

2. It is seen that the suit is posted for evidence of plaintiff and the plaintiff has filed her evidence affidavit. Her cross-examination is yet not started. The plaintiff is entitled to produce documents at this stage within the meaning of Order 18 Rule 4 of CPC. Therefore, the objection to its production by defendant cannot be sustained. Hence, it is necessary to permit the plaintiff to produce document as prayed. Therefore, I pass the following order.

**ORDER**

1. Application stands allowed.
2. The plaintiff is permitted to produce documents as prayed.

Date :- 13.02.2025  
Place :- Aurangabad.

(Shri. N.H. Tikhe)  
Civil Judge Senior Division  
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: S.V.Shinde
Court	: C.J.S.D.(Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 13.02.2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 13.02.2025
Order uploaded on	: 13.02.2025